
NOVEMBER 2024 BIBLE READINGS 

Fri, Nov. 1 The Good Shepherd Gives His Life John 10:11–18 

Sat, Nov. 2 The Lamb Will Be the Shepherd Revelation 7:1–4, 9–17 

Sun, Nov. 3 The Lord Is My Shepherd Psalm 23 

Mon, Nov. 4 The Lord God Almighty Reigns Revelation 19:1–10 

Tue, Nov. 5 How Good to Sing Praises Psalm 147:1–6, 12–20 

Wed, Nov. 6 All Creation Praises God Psalm 148 

Thu, Nov. 7 My Soul Magnifies the Lord Luke 1:46–55 

Fri, Nov. 8 Blessed Be the God of Israel Luke 1:68–79 

Sat, Nov. 9 Praise the Lord, O My Soul! Psalm 146 

Sun, Nov. 10 
Let Everything that Breathes Praise 

God! 
Psalms 149–150 

Mon, Nov. 11 The Earth Is the Lord’s Psalm 24 

Tue, Nov. 12 Psalms, Hymns, and Spiritual Songs Ephesians 5:1–2, 15–20 

Wed, Nov. 13 Magnify God with Thanksgiving Psalm 69:1–6, 30–36 

Thu, Nov. 14 God Is the Righteous Judge Psalm 7:1–2, 6–17 

Fri, Nov. 15 Thanks for the Faithful 1 Thessalonians 1 

Sat, Nov. 16 The God of Peace Philippians 4:4–9 

Sun, Nov. 17 Worship with Gladness Psalm 100 

Mon, Nov. 18 God with Us Matthew 1:18–23 

Tue, Nov. 19 My Presence Will Go with You Exodus 33:12–23 

Wed, Nov. 20 A Glimpse of the Merciful God Exodus 34:1–9 

Thu, Nov. 21 Joy in God’s Presence Psalm 16 

Fri, Nov. 22 Where Two or Three Are Gathered Matthew 18:15–20 

Sat, Nov. 23 I Am with You Always Matthew 28:16–20 

Sun, Nov. 24 God Searches and Knows Us Psalm 139:1–12 

Mon, Nov.25     The Son of God Luke 3:23-38 

Tue, Nov. 26     A Household Built by God Psalm 128 

Wed, Nov. 27     Determined Loyalty Ruth 1:1, 3, 6-18 

Thu, Nov. 28                      An Act of Kindness Ruth 2:1-3, 17-23 

Fri, Nov. 29       More Than DNA Matthew 12:46-50 

Sat, Nov. 30                                           Doing Faith  Ruth 3:1-13 


